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Merged from ticket 138594

Subject: Re: PDC - Tobin, Dave: Alleged Violations of RCW 42.17A.700 for failure to timely file
personal financial affairs statement (F-1 report) within two weeks being appointed (May23)

Description:
External Email

To Whom It May concern,

| was APPOINTED to my County Commissioner Seat on or about January 17, 2023. | had not filed to
run for that position, but was appointed.

| did file to run for the remainder of the term that | was appointed to in May of 2023. | am currently
working on my F-1 form.

| sent a request via email to the PDC this morning for assistance with the filing.

| apologize that | have not yet completed the filing of the F-1 from the May filing to serve the rest of
the term (November 2023 to December 2024). | will be completing it as soon as possible..

| couldn’t find any questions in the email | am replying to to answer so, if | somehow missed them,
please let me know what they are and | will be happy to reply. | have no secrets,

David Tobin
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